NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted June 13, 2016 at 3:00 p.m.

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: June 14, 2016 **TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs Municipal Building

941 Government Drive Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the May 23, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for May 1, 2016 through May 31, 2016.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the 2016 millage rate for the City of Denham Springs.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to enter into a 36 month rental contract with Xerox for a Model WC5335 PT Copier for the Gas Department at a cost of \$163.57 per month.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to execute Agreement Addendum No. 1 with C.H. Fenstermaker for the Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Widening and Overlay Project.	

7.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of	
	Denham Springs, to apply for and enter into a contract with the	
	Office of Community Development funding program to apply	
	for a grant up to \$50,000 through the Community Water	
	Enrichment Fund.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action naming the Records	
0.	Management Officer liaison designee for the City of Denham	
	Springs for the fiscal year July 1, 2016 – June 20, 2017, to the	
	Secretary of State as required by law.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action naming the Official Journal	
).	for the City of Denham Springs for the fiscal year July 1, 2016 –	
	June 30, 2016, to the Secretary of State as required by law,	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
10.	authorizing the City Attorney to request an Attorney General	
	opinion regarding open meetings laws and rolling quorum.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed	
11.	ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed	
	Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of	
	Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July	
	1, 2015 and Ending June 30, 2016, to be held June 27, 2016 at	
	6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed	
12.	ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed	
	Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of	
	Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July	
	1, 2016 and Ending June 30, 2017, to be held June 27, 2016 at	
	6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 (225) 667-8317

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc at (225) 667-8317 describing the assistance that is necessary.